Renewable Energy Transmission Initiative (RETI)
Stakeholder Steering Committee Member List, October 12, 2010 REVISED

[changes noted]

Transmission Providers

CAISO Gary DeShazo GDeShazo@caiso.com 916.608.5880
PG&E Jon Eric Thalman JETg@PGE.com 415.973.7691
SDG&E Linda Brown LPBrown@semprautilities.com 858.654.6477
SCE Patricia Arons Patricia.Arons@sce.com 909.274.1590

Shashi Pandey, Alt

Shashi.Pandey@sce.com

909.274.1604
626.862.3502 (C)

Transmission Providers/LSEs

IID Stephen Keene sjkeene@iid.com 760.339-9550
Independent Perry Cole pcole@ecpartners.com 858.703.4445 (O)
Transmission 406.490.9907 (C)
Industry David Parquet, Alt david.parquet@patternenergy.com 415.512.1515 (O)
415.531.6683 (C)
LADWP Mo Beshir Mohammed.Beshir@ladwp.com 213.367.0237
SMUD Mike DeAngelis mdeange@smud.org 916.732.6589
LSEs
NCPA Jim Pope jim.pope@ncpa.com 916.781.4200
Nannette Engelbrite, Alt | Nannette.Engelbrite@ncpa.com 916.781.4272
SCPPA Dave Walden dwalden@scppa.org 626.793.9364
PG&E Curt Hatton CAH9@pge.com 415.973.3649
SDG&E Mike McClenahan mmcclenahan@semprautilities.com 858.650.6156
SCE Gary Allen Gary.Allen@sce.com 626.302.9612
Generators
Biomass Gregg Morris gmorris@emf.net 510.644.2700
Solar Arthur Haubenstock AHaubenstock@brightsourceenergy.com | 510.250.8150
510.387.3645 (C)
Geothermal John McCaull john@geo-energy.org 530.979.7586
Jim Lovekin, Alt jwl@geothermex.com 510.527.9876
IEP Steven Kelly steven@iepa.com 916.448.9499
Wind Dariush Shirmohammadi. | dariush@shirconsultants.com 310.858.1174

Public Interest and Consumers

NRDC Johanna Wald jwald@nrdc.org 415.875.6100 x113
Carl Zichella, Alt czichella@nrdc.org 916.837.7127
DRA Scott Logan sjl@cpuc.ca.gov 415.703.1418

Native American
Tribes

Dave Singleton

ds_nahc@pacbell.net

916.653.6251
760.801.8011 (C)

Permitting Agen

cies

BLM

Jim Abbott
Ashley Conrad-Saydah,
Alt

jim_abbott@blm.gov
Ashley_Conrad-Saydah@blm.gov

916.978.4600
916.978.4636

USFS Mike Chapel mchapel@fs.fed.us 916.498.5323
Julie Tupper, Alt. jtupperO0l@fs.fed.us 916.498.5324
US Military Tony Parisi Anthony.Parisi@Navy.Mil 805.989.9209
Mike Hamilton, Alt. Charles.hamilton@usmc.mil 760.725.2635
CSAC Andy Horne AndyHorne@co.imperial.ca.us 760.482.4727
RCRC Joe Bertotti jbertotti@co.lassen.ca.us 530.251.8269

CPUC-procur’t

Paul Douglas
Anne Gillette Mills, Alt.

PSD@cpuc.ca.gov
AEG@cpuc.ca.gov

415.355.5579
415.703.5219

CPUC-tx

Billie Blanchard

bcb@cpuc.ca.gov

415.703.2068




CEC Clare Laufenberg Gallardo | claufenb@energy.state.ca.us 916.654.4859
DFG

Coordinators

CEERT Rich Ferguson rich@ceert.org 707.684.0393
Aspen Carl Linvill CLinvill@aspeneg.com 530.757.6335
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